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Overview

The purpose of this list is to enable Kingston's voluntary and community sector organisations
(VCOs) to identify commissioners who may be commissioning services from VCOs. This list
will be updated by the Council every six months. The list is broken down by portfolio, portfolio
holder, lead Members, VCO sub-sector and Our Kingston Community Outcomes.

To contact a Council officer, place a full stop between their first name and surname and add
“@kingston.gov.uk”. For example, Joe Bloggs would be Joe.Bloggs@kingston.gov.uk. To get in
touch via telephone, please dial “020 8547” followed by the four digit extension number of the

officer you wish to speak to.

If you have difficulty reading this document because of a disability or because English is
not your first language, we can help you. Please call our helpline on 020 8547 5000, or
ask someone to call on your behalf.



mailto:Joe.Bloggs@kingston.gov.uk
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Sub-Sector Key

Arts & Culture

BAMER
Carers
Children &

Families

Disabled People

Environment

Information &
Advice

Infrastructure

Interfaith Forum

Mental Health
Older People

Refugees &
Asylum Seekers

Sport

Substance Misuse

Young People

Phil Hetherington - Creative Youth

John Azah - Kingston Race and
Equalities Council

Kate Dudley - Kingston Carers’
Network

Marjie Grant - Kingston WelCare

Lisa Ehlers - Kingston Centre for
Independent Living

Marilyn Mason - Save the World

Pippa Mackie - Citizens Advice
Kingston

Hilary Garner - Kingston Voluntary
Action

Francis Arokiasamy

Rianne Eimers - Mind in Kingston
Shane Brennan - Staywell

Fazil Kawani - Refugee Action
Kingston

George Noble - Sport Kingston

Ranijit Dhillon - Addiction Support &
Care Agency

John Trend - Oxygen

Phil.Hetherington@btinternet.com

John.Azah@kingstonrec.org

Ceo@kingstoncarers.org.uk

Manager@welcarekingston.org.uk

Lisa.ehlers@kcil.org.uk

marilyn.mason142@gmail.com

Pippa@citizensadvicekingston.org.u
k

Hilaryg@kva.org.uk

Francis.Arokiasamy@kingston.gov.u
k

Rianne@mindinkingston.org.uk
Shane@staywellservices.org.uk

Director@refugeeactionkingston.org
.uk

Georgenoble@blueyonder.co.uk

Ranjit@addictionsupport.co.uk

John.Trend@oxygen-online.org




Our Kingston Community Outcomes
People Outcome 1. People achieve wellbeing, independence and live healthy lives (PO1)

People Outcome 2. A place where people prosper and achieve their full potential with
high quality education, skills and employment (P02)

People Outcome 3. A safe and resilient community where everyone is welcome and
which supports the most vulnerable (PO3)

People Outcome 4. A diverse network of engaged communities where everyone does
their bit (PO4)

Growth Outcome 5. A borough that embraces growth and attracts investment for a
stronger, more diverse economy (GO5)

Growth Outcome 6. A borough of choice and opportunity that has broken the mould to
increase the availability of housing and jobs (GO6)

Growth Outcome 7. A sustainable borough with a diverse transport network and quality
environment for all to enjoy (GO7)

Growth Outcome 8. A borough with an identity rich in heritage, history, culture and
creativity which drives its future (GO8)




Partnerships

Cllr Hugh Scantlebury Clir Ken Smith

Portfolio Holder Lead Member

Sub-Sector(s):

Information & Advice Interfaith Forum
Outcome(s):
PO1 P02 PO3 PO4
GO5 GO6 GO7 GOS8

Commissioners:

Chris Morgan
Gareth Harrington
Gary Walsh
Justine Rego

Martha Earley

Head of Commissioning
Electoral Services Manager
Head of Communities
Insight and Data Manager

Public Health Principal, Lead for Health Improvement

5300
5035
4698
6035

4605



Adults Social Care & Health & Housing

Cllr Cathy Roberts Cllr Maria Netley

Portfolio Holder Lead Member

Sub-Sector(s):

BAMER Sport & Information & Disabled People Older People
Leisure Advice
Carers Substance Misuse Mental Health
Outcome(s):
PO1 PO3

Commissioners:

Amy Leftwich Sexual Health Promotion Specialist 6810

Nicole Marcangelo  Adults and Children's Services Commissioner 4704

Carol Parker Long Term Support Service Manager 6130

Chris Jones Commissioning Lead - Preventive and Community 6552
Services

Derek Hoddinott Interim Head of Health and Social Care

Commissioning Service

Gary Walsh Head of Communities 4698
lona Lidington Director of Public Health (Acting) 6820
Jane Bearman Head of Operations (Interim) 6073

Jo Rye Older People Lead Commissioner
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Julia Gosden’

Kate Leyland

Kelly Shirley

Lakhwinder Gill
Liz Trayhorn
Lorna Brooke
Marion Todd
Martha Earley

Nighat Taimuri

Peter Taylor
Russell Styles

Sarah Brown

Sarah Lawton

Stephanie

Royston-Mitchell

Sylvie Ford?
John Mundy

Andrew Donaldson

David Hill

CCG Manager

DV and VAWG Services Coordinator and
Commissioner

DV and VAWG Services Coordinator and
Commissioner

Health Improvement Programme Lead - Older People
Public Health Programme Lead for Mental Health
Lead Officer - Housing Options

Relationship Manager - Safer Kingston Partnership
Public Health Principal, Lead for Health Improvement

Senior Community Development Coordinator/Project
Manager - Syrian Vulnerable Persons Relocation
Scheme

Commissioning Lead, Public Health
Consultant in Public Health

Substance Misuse Commissioning and Service
Development Officer

Group Manager Housing Non-Landlord Services

Drug and Alcohol Strategy Manager

Joint Mental Health Commissioner
Project Manager
Repairs and Maintenance Manager

Lead Officer - Accommodation Services

T Julia.Gosden@kingstonccag.nhs.uk, 020 8339 8098

2 Sylvie.Ford@kingstonccg.nhs.uk

5070

5040

6825
6120
5488
5039
4605
4686

6811
6806
4782

5456
6011

4665
5148

5412


mailto:Julia.Gosden@kingstonccg.nhs.uk
mailto:Sylvie.Ford@kingstonccg.nhs.uk

Children’s Social Care & Health

Clir Richard Hudson Cllr Raju Pandya

Portfolio Holder Lead Member

Sub-Sector(s):

Arts & Sport & Information & Disabled People Young People
Culture Leisure Advice
Carers Children & Substance Misuse Mental Health BAMER
Families
Outcome(s):
PO1 P02 PO3

Commissioners:

Ashley Whittaker®  Strategic Project Lead

Elizabeth Lead Commissioner for Children’s Services and Adult 5774
Brandill-Pepper Learning Disabilities

Joel Hartfield* Head of Partnerships & Business Development

Kate Leyland DV and VAWG Services Coordinator & 5070

Commissioner

Kelly Shirley DV and VAWG Services Coordinator and 5040
Commissioner

Liz Trayhorn Public Health Programme Lead for Mental Health 6120

3 Ashley.Whittaker@achievingforchildren.org.uk; 07703 069071
4 Joel.Hartfield@achievingforchildren.org.uk; 07768 694562



mailto:Ashley.Whittaker@achievingforchildren.org.uk
mailto:Joel.Hartfield@achievingforchildren.org.uk

Marion Todd Relationship Manager - Safer Kingston Partnership 5039
Natalie Allen® Partnership Lead

Sue Gregory Sports and Leisure Commissioner 5212
-Johnson

Tim Woodhead Commissioning & Funding Adviser, Education 5314

Procurement, Education Services

5 Natalie.Allen@achievingforchildren.org.uk; 020 8891 7849



mailto:Natalie.Allen@achievingforchildren.org.uk

Resident Services

Clir Phil Doyle Clir Paul Bedforth

Portfolio Holder Lead Member

Sub-Sector(s):

Information & Advice BAMER Sport

Outcome(s):

PO3 GO7

Commissioners:

Jo Reid Waste Officer 6258
Jonathan Interim Head of Strategic Property Services

MacDonald

Shadia Snelling Climate Change Officer 5763
Vivian Waste Officer 5002
Sambo-Donga

Deborah Flintoff Service Manager - Waste 5559
Mervyn Bartlett Group Manager for Highways and Transport 5178

Sue Marwood Highways Operations Team Leader 5862
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Resident Participation

Cllr Andrea Craig Cllir Jack Cheetham

Portfolio Holder Lead Member

Sub-Sector(s):

Outcome(s):

Commissioners:

Gareth Harrington
Kerry Middleton
Justine Rego

Liz Trayhorn
Martha Earley
Jason Sam-Fat

Dhiraj Shah

Information & Advice

PO4

Electoral Services Manager

Head of Communications

Insight and Data Manager

Public Health Programme Lead for Mental Health
Community Development Manager

ICT Commercial Manager

ICT Category and Contract Manager

5035
6268
6035
6120
4605
4662

6927
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Regeneration

Clir David Cunningham

Portfolio Holder

Sub-Sector(s):

Outcome(s):

GOS5

Commissioners:

Nick Greenwood
Sheree Aitken
Shabnam Ali
Jamie Fox

Marc Doman

Information & Advice

GO6

Career Grade Planner

Career Grade Planner

Group Manager Regeneration and Investment
Capability Lead - Investment and Regeneration

Estate Regeneration Programme Officer

Clir Roy Arora

Lead Member

GO7

5359
5328

4693

5654




12

Growth & Identity

Clir Andy Johnson - Creek Cllr Chris Hayes

Portfolio Holder Lead Member

Sub-Sector(s):

Children & Families Arts & Culture Sport & Leisure
Young People Interfaith Forum Environment

Refugees & Asylum Seekers

Outcome(s):

GOS5 GO6 GO7 GOS8

Commissioners:

lona Lidington Director of Public Health (Acting)

Joanne Moulton Head of Libraries, Museums and Archives
Michaela Newman Lead Officer, Library Operations

Alison Townsend  Team Leader Adult Services and Acquisitions
Kathryn Woodvine Arts Commissioning Manager

Sue Sports and Leisure Commissioner
Gregory-Johnson

6820
6754
6419
6494
5409

5212
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Treasury

Clir David Glasspool Cllr Rowena Bass

Portfolio Holder Lead Member

Sub-Sector(s):

Not Applicable

Outcome(s):
PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4
GO5 GO6 GO7 GOS8

Commissioners:

Paul Godfrey Senior Finance Analyst 5621

Victoria Goddard Head of Finance 5572

Marian Ellis Senior Finance Analyst - Insurance 5624
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Council Strategic Leads

Chris Morgan
Head of Commissioning

Responsible for oversight and leadership of strategic commissioning, procurement
processes and frameworks, governance. Leading project to support VCS through
Commissioning. Leads the Council’s Strategic Commissioning Team.

Gary Walsh
Head of Communities

Responsible for oversight and leadership of the communities team, neighbourhoods, VCS
Strategy, Grants, Business and Equalities.

Kingston Council Strategic Commissioning Team
Commissioning@kingston.gov.uk

Responsible for providing commercial and technical capability to major commissioning
projects across the Council, providing advice and guidance and developing the
commissioning framework.




